502222169 02/06/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Medicis Technologies Corporation	11/01/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LipoSonix, Inc.
Street Address:	25881 Industrial Blvd
City:	Hayward
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94545

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7946986
Application Number:	12794595

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5132416234

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5132412324

Email: wallen@whepatent.com

Correspondent Name: Wood, Herron & Evans LLP

Address Line 1: 441 Vine Street
Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William R. Allen

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Amendment changing name to LipoSonix#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amendment changing name to LipoSonix#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029768 FRAME: 0734

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF MEDICIS TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

Medicis Technologies Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. That the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, as amended and filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on April 13, 2009, is hereby amended by deleting Article 1 as it now exists and inserting in lieu thereof a new Article 1 reading as follows:
 - "1. The name of the corporation is LipoSonix, Inc."
- 2. That this amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

PATENT REEL: 029768 FRAME: 0735 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its duly authorized officer on this $I^{\rm N}$ day of Newber , 2011.

MEDICIS TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

Name: Stephen J. Fanning
Title: Chairman and Presiden:

PATENT REEL: 029768 FRAME: 0736

RECORDED: 02/06/2013